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SUPPLY ACT 1972-1973 

• 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

SUPPLY ACT 1972 

(No. 12 of 1972) 

AN ACT 

To make interim provision for the withdrawal of moneys from 
the Treasury Fund and the Nauru Housing Fund to meet certain 
expenditure in the first quarter of the financial year ending on 

the Thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred 
and seventy-three. 

(Certified: 10th May, 1972) 

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows: 

SHORT TITLE 
1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1972-1973. 

COMMENCEMENT 

283 

2. This Act shall come into force on the First day of July, One thousand nine 
hundred and seventy-two and shall cease to have effect on the First day of October, One 
thousand nine hundred and seventy-two, or upon the coming into operation of the approp
riation law in respect of the financial year ending on the Thirtieth day of June, One 
thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, whichever is the earlier. 

TREASURY FUND 
3. The amount of One mi II ion, nine hundred and twenty-one thousand, three hundred 
dollars may be withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended for the services of the 
Republic in the manner specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

NAURU HOUSING FUND 
4. Where moneys are withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended in accordance 
with the Schedule for the erection, maintenance and repair of Nauruan housing the 
Treasury Fund shall be reimbursed from the Nauru Housing Fund to the extent of that 
expenditure and the Nauru Housing Fund is charged accordingly. 
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THE SCHEDULE 

Department 

Chief Secretary 

Island Development and Industry 

Treasury 

(SECTION 3) 

Police, Prisons, Immigration and Customs 

Works and Community Services 

Education 

Melbourne Office 

Survey 

Justice 

Health 

Parliament 

Ministers 

Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust 

London Office 

Judiciary 

Tokyo Office 

External Affairs 

TOTAL SUPPLY: 

Suppl:i:'. Reguirement 

$88,900 

631,100 

114,400 

40,600 

472,900 

171,300 

64,100 

15,600 

15,200 

106,900 

19,600 

71,900 

22,100 

14,600 

17,100 

29,300 

25,700 

$1,921,300 

Printed and published by the Government Printer, Republic of Nauru. 
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