

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

SUPPLY ACT 1972

(No. 12 of 1972)

AN ACT

To make interim provision for the withdrawal of moneys from the Treasury Fund and the Nauru Housing Fund to meet certain expenditure in the first quarter of the financial year ending on the Thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

(Certified: 10th May, 1972)

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

SHORT TITLE

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1972-1973.

COMMENCEMENT

2. This Act shall come into force on the First day of July, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two and shall cease to have effect on the First day of October, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two, or upon the coming into operation of the appropriation law in respect of the financial year ending on the Thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, whichever is the earlier.

TREASURY FUND

3. The amount of One million, nine hundred and twenty-one thousand, three hundred dollars may be withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended for the services of the Republic in the manner specified in the Schedule to this Act.

NAURU HOUSING FUND

4. Where moneys are withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended in accordance with the Schedule for the erection, maintenance and repair of Nauruan housing the Treasury Fund shall be reimbursed from the Nauru Housing Fund to the extent of that expenditure and the Nauru Housing Fund is charged accordingly.

SUPPLY ACT 1972-1973

THE SCHEDULE

(SECTION 3)

Department	Supply Requirement
Chief Secretary	\$88,900
Island Development and Industry	631,100
Treasury	114,400
Police, Prisons, Immigration and Customs	40,600
Works and Community Services	472,900
Education	171,300
Melbourne Office	64,100
Survey	15,600
Justice	15,200
Health	106,900
Parliament	19,600
Ministers	71,900
Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust	22,100
London Office	14,600
Judiciary	17,100
Tokyo Office	29,300
External Affairs	25,700

TOTAL SUPPLY:

\$1,921,300

Printed and published by the Government Printer, Republic of Nauru.